## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENCE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Northwestern University	07/21/2007	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Science Foundation			
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd.			
Internal Address:	rm 1265			
City:	Arlington			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	22230			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11803278

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-292-8060
Email: sbattle@nsf.gov
Correspondent Name: Robin C. Fritsch
Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd.

Address Line 2: rm 1265

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Fritsch

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Conf\_lic67926#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019897 FRAME: 0994

# **License to the United States Government**

**RECORDED: 09/28/2007** 

Sign and	d Fax this to (301) 480-0	)272							
Invention	Title: Physically Crossl	inked Cope	olymer Compo	unds A	and Relate	ed Comp	osition.	s And M	etho
Inventor(s	): Annelise Barron, Th	omas Chies	:1						
U.S. Filing	/lssue Date: <u>05/14/2007</u>								
Patent or	Application Serial No.: 11/8	03,278							
Grant/Cor	tract Number(s): <u>F49620-0</u>	1-1-0401,	EEC-0118025	<u>-</u>					
Foreign A <sub>l</sub>	oplications filed/intended in (	countries): _							<del></del>
at 37 CFF	tion identified above is a Sub R <b>401.14, FAR 52.227-11</b> or grant or contract award fror	FAR 52 227	7-12 (if applical	ole) whic	ch are includ	ded amo	ng the ter	ms of the	
Unite contir 2 All oth	onexclusive, nontransferabled States the invention described and in any ner rights acquired by the Gostions that are applicable to	cribed in any  and all pate  overnment by	patent application patent pate	ation an ues gra	d in any an nted thereo	d all divi n throug	sions, co hout the	ntinuatior world; an	ns, and d
applicatio			-	-				dentified	patent
Signed this	rani Mukharji, Ph.D. (Name of Grantee/Contrac	day of	June		, 20 <u>07</u>	<u></u>			
3y Ind:	rani Mukharji, Ph.D.			Ind	Irani (	Mukl	ranji		
	(Name of Grantee/Contrac	tor Official)			(Signat	ture)	()		
Title Exec	cutive Director						-		
or North	western University, T		Transfer P	rogram					
	(Grantee/Contractor Org	anization)							
At <u>1800 s</u>	herman Avenue, Suite	504							
Evanston	, IL 60201			_					
	(Business Address)								

PATENT REEL: 019897 FRAME: 0995